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SALAZAR WELL NO. 4-E

The Salazar Well No. 4-E was completed on 2-21-84 with an initial
potential of 4984 MCF/day. It began producing on May 12, 1984 and was
shut-in in June 1985 being over-produced by more than six times (317,158
MCF). Pressure tests in 1984 and 1985 (SICP = 1337 and 1332, respec-
tively) indicate that this well had not experienced irreversible form-
ation damage as of June of this year. The cumulative production has
been 586,993 MCF with an averﬁﬁﬁngroduction rate of 1947 MCF/day and
4.5 BBLS/day (GWR = 2.17 BBLS7ﬁMCF). The complete production table
and plot are part of the application. Using a BHP/z vs. Cumulative
Production Plot and a Volumetric Analysis of the existing data results
in estimated Original Gas-In-Place of 3.95 to 4.45 BCF. Assuming 857
recovery, estimated Recoverable Reserves are 3.35 to 3.78 BCF.

If this well remains shut-in until the over—production is reduced
to O (estimated to be 12 additional months) damage could occur and re-
serves would be lost. This well has already been shut-in for the long-
est time period of the offset wells we examined. Considering that dam-
age has apparently occurred with lost reserves in 3 of these offsets,
our conclusion is that the Salazar Well No. 4-E will experience ir-
reversible damage (if it has not already done so) if this total shut-in
condition continues for 12 additional months. Based upon our analysis,
we feel that this well (and the other wells in this area) should not

have even a single month of total shut-in.



SALAZAR WELL NO. 4

This well was completed on 10-23-58 with an initial potential of
2878 MCF/day and was abandoned in 1983 with cumulative production of
1.32 BCF. This well is particularly interesting because it is the first
well in the spacing unit to which the 4-FE is dedicated as an infill
well. One would expect a strong correlation between the production
characteristics of the 4 and 4-E. The records available in its early
life indicate that this well was allowed to produce a minimum of 1 to
2 days during prolonged shut-in periods with only 2 months of total
shut-in prior to 1965. From 1965 to 1982 it had no month with total
shut-in. The production decline was sharp, but not irregular. In lat-
ter 1981 the well began to log off repeatedly and a swabbing unit was
moved in. A swab test indicated that excessive water was coming into
the well-bore--probably from a casing leak. The well was open but con-
tinually logged off during 1982 and 1983. Production dropped dramati-
cally from an average in 1981 of 40.6 MCF/day to 7.00 MCF/day in 1982
and 1.14 MCF/day in 1983, until the zone was abandoned in March 1983.
This well was probably lost because the water could not be effectively
removed from the well-bore. A BHP/z vs. Cumulative plot analysis in-
dicates that Gas-In-Place was 1.75 BCF, which results in recoverable
reserves of 1,4875 BCF (assuming 857 recovery). The well actually pro-
duced 1,3176 BCF, This means that approximately .1699 BCF were lost,

or 11.4% of the potentially producible reserves.



WELL NAME Salazar Well No. 4
WELL LOCATION H-34-25N-06W

PRODUCTION TABLE

Operator RecordsCompletion Date

10-23-58

Initial Potential 2878 MCF/day

Perfs 6706-22, 6554-6580 Initial Pressure SICP=1860 psia
Initial GOR/Gravity
DATE PRODUCTION OIL/H,O| RATE CUMULATIVE GAS RATE CUMULATIVE
SI1cp DAYS / PRODUCTION | /Day WATER PRODUCTION | /Day
psiza SHUT-IN BBLS WATER BBLS MCF MCF
1952 1959 * * * * 166,076 * 166,076
1423 1960 * * * 146,657 * 312,733
1342 1961 * * * * 72,930 * 385,663
1212 1962 | 154 211 119 | 0.77 }est. 119 96,632 |627.48 482,295
1224 1963 * * ‘ * * 59,242 * 541,537
1224 1964 |286 79 434 | 1.52 |est. 553 108,607 |379.74 650, 144
1065 1965 | 343 22 |611 388 { 1.13 941 94,245 |274.78 744,389
1966 | 333 32 333 | 1.00 1274 78,868 1236.84 823,257
1967 | 342 23 342 1 1.00 1616 75,618 [221.10 898,875
1968 {351 14 351 1.00 1967 61,102 {174.08 959,977
1969 |359 6 359 | 1.00 2326 47,275 |131.68{ 1,007,252
1970 {356 9 1270 356 | 1.00 2682 42,348 [118.96| 1,049,600
1971 {368 0 368 | 1.00 3050 39,342 [106.91| 1,088 942
1972 | 367 0 367 | 1.00 3417 33,540 91.39( 1,122,482
1-15-74 1973 1359 6 {146 359 | 1.00 3776 28,568 79.581 1,151,050
827 1974 1351 14 1114 351 | 1.00 4127 18,662 53.17{ 1,169,712
1975 {361 4 { 33 358 | 0.99 4485 24,036 66.58| 1,193,748
1976 | 367 0 |105 359 | 0.98 4844 27,918 76.07| 1,221,666
580 1977 | 344 21 | 63 343 | 1.00 5187 21,953 63.82] 1,243,519
1978 | 365 0] 76 348 | 0.95 5535 25,159 68.93] 1,268,778
3-29-79
612 1979 | 335 30 | 50 346 | 1.03 5881 15,083 45,02 1,283,861
1980 | 364 11 81 369 | 1.01 6250 17,114 47.021 1,300,975
1981 | 348 17 {105 250 | 0.72 6500 14,134 40.61} 1,315,109
1982 | 345 20 | 48 164 )} 0.48 6664 2,415 7.001 1,317,524
thru 3-]1983 |70 20 {183 17 | 0.24 6681 80 1.14] 1,317,604
*¥= records pissing
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S8enriaL NuMBER .0.79_139_:A.-__---..-1- o
Lease or Prruit 1o ProsPreT ...
UNITED STATES R T
g DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR =~ * """
! GEOLOGICAL SURVEY o Lo By
t ’ LA A v J..':!
LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
Company ..... Kay. Kimhell ______ .- Address __... 623.Iubhbock Natil .Bank. Bldg,--;---
Lossor or Tract ..._Salazar Federal Field . Vildcat ... .. State New._Mexico _____
Well No. .2=3%_.__Sec. .3%_T. 25N R. é’ Meridian .. YMPM__......__..._... County .....Rio Arriba. . __
Location 1630 _ ;. [& }of -.X__ Line and 1090, { V. J of E___Line of ..Section 34 . Flevation8365GL

(Dueriok fivor rd-tlv' to sea level}

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon
so far as can be determined from all available records.

? Slgned - -@@-.-.@f---%@&.—c‘/ .........

Date --11-17"58 . . , ( Title. Engineering V.13 L S
- The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.

Commenced drilling ...September 29 , 1958._.  Finished drilling ..Qetobar.23 ... ______ , 19.58.

2 OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES ““,W,, "-'L.

] . ' (Denote gas by @) . v ,,mq ;
No. 1, from ......2168. . . t0 .....2200 ... . No.4,from oo f;z {--ft,o,r{..' "
No. 2, from 6320 o O#22  No. 5, from ..o b AL TS S .;
No. 3, from .....6520. ... to....6620 ... " No. 6, from -.-_-----__-'.--_.\--;..L,_ },o‘.lv.,’.x‘,,.,.,..--_l_-f .....
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS L o "
No. 1, from .o 17U No. 3, from ... SRCRIE 7. B 3
No. 2, from oo [0 S No. 4, from ..ooooeee..
- CASING RECORD

cauing | por ol:.tt Thee g, Per Make Amount | Kindofshoo | Cutand pulled from nm:ir""“:o_ Purpose
SV, R ::;:i:::‘??ii’iiﬁ:;;a;:ﬁ;;a.-'f g g Lo B e
R STRT RIIC A ER RN S R S
- SN — ; T L T T e e A e e

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

tz‘f:"‘ Whereluet Number lac?{s of coment Mﬂhod uged Mud gravity Amount of mud tsed
p— i e -— i
£.5/§-... 350 e koo ! -----}\dm» &-plug---- - -
5 ..1/: ...-6?2();. ............ 509 - .....L\lul‘ TN X OV SEUROUURURRUI AN :
........ “avw . wem - - - - .L- Py - - milisnencnsuvany -
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SHOOTING RECORD

Bixe éhell used ExpLdve uscd (bun_gnlliy Date Pepth shot Depth cleaned out i
R OSSO USSR NC
J
N L | TOOLS USED .. - - i .0 .o o .
Rotary tools were used from - ﬁuz:face.-. feet to 672244D.... fect, and from ..--.,.4'...-.,. feet 0 oo......... feet
Cable tools wex:o used from -Jl ............ foob t0 o) -cecceeae feet, and from _............__ feet t0 ooeeee..... foet
l I Df\TES Shut-in for pipeline construction
Ran_tubin .-,_c tober. 23 .., 195&-- ' Put to producing __._.Rovember--F-ceeeeeemariaz, 19,58,
The productlon for the first 24 hours was ._....{l..... barrels of fluid of which _....... % was oil; __._....%
. emulsion; ..____ % water; and .....! % sediment. Gravity, °Bé. ........ e mn oo anen
It gas well, cu. ft. per 24 bours ... ' Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas X2
Rock pressure, lbs. per 8q. in s £3+192;300---
EMPLOYEES
!ZQ!:Q@..D;:i_l.l_lﬁg-_Ggmpany. ............. 13311 N Driller
Farmingt M
.-_?i.fﬁ-f.l_].'_ ew_me_:-c_{tco ........ Driller ! - oo te e sama e aame e nemnnn} Driller
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO~ TOTAL FEET ' FOBMATION
]
Surface 2168 2168 Surface tertiary, Kirtland& Fruitland
: sandstones, shales & coals
2168 2280 112 Pictured cliffs, sandstones & shales
2280 3010 730 {Lewis shale
. 3010 3150 140» iChacra sandstones & shales
3150 3720 570 'Lewis shale
3720 4618 898 {Mrsaverde sandstones, shales & coals
4618 5530 912 Mancos shale
"~ 5530 6320 790 {Mancos shale & sandstone (including Gallup)
6320 6520 200 jGreenhorn limestone, graneros, sandstone &
: : 1shale
6520 6726 Dakota sandstone & shale
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FEDERAL WELL NO. 3

The Federal Well No. 3 was completed on 10-26-63 in the NWiSW%
section 34,T.25N.,R.6W., BLUE dot on Plat II, with an initial potential
of 6152 MCF/day. This well has shown erratic production since 1981
because of the irregular shut-in periods, but overall has experienced
a normal decline. The longest total shut-in period was 4 months in
1983, but in its early life it was never shut-in for more than 1 month.
In 1968 this well developed casing leaks and was repaired by squeeze
cementing in July. A production packer was installed at 6403 feet to
keep the water separated from the Dakota formation if other leaks devel-
oped. A decline curve analysis indicates that recovery has not yet
been impaired and that the preventative measure of 1968 and the regular
production to date have been effective at preventing irreversible water
damage to the producing zones, Estimated Gas-In-Place, by BHP/z vs.
Cumulative Production analysis, is 8.5 BCF with recoverable reserves
of 7.225 BCF (assuming 857% recovery). The decline analysis implies
that recoverable production will be about 7.78 BCF. The well has a
cumulative production of 4.122 BCF with an average production rate of
533 MCF/day through August 1985.

These analyzes indicate that this well has not lost productive
potential despite erratic production since 1981. The regularity of
production during prolonged shut-in periods, which has occurred through-
out the life of the well and the production packer has prevented perman-

ent formation damage by effective water removal and separation from

the formation face. This well demonstrates that regular production,
dictated by individual well characteristics, during low-demand periods
and water removal from the well-bore prevent irreversible damage and
protect the full productive potential, thereby preventing underground

waste of reserves, in this portion of the Basin Dakota Pool.



WELL NAME _Federal Well No. 3
WELL LOCATION _ [-34-25N-06W

PRODUCTION TABLE

Operator RecordsCompletion Date

10-26-63

Initial Potential 6152 MCF/day

Perfs 6518-6662 Initial Pressure SICP=2317 psia
Initial GOR/Gravity grav=.674

DATE PRODUCTION OIL/H,0| RATE CUMULATIVE GAS RATE CUMULATIVE
SICP DAYS / PRODUCTION | /Day WATER PRODUCTION | /Day
psia SHUT-IN BBLS WATER BBLS MCF MCF
2330 1963 22 0 550 |25.00 550 28,798 |1309.0 28,798
2132 1964 148 217 172 1.16 722 223,125 |1507.6 251,923
2052 1965 {155 210 152 | 0.98 874 182,813 |1179.4 434,736
1912 1966 | 141 224 163 | 1.16 1037 201,857 |1431.6 636,593
1652 1967 {188 177 188 | 1.00 1225 251,331 11336.9 887,924
1552 1968 ]296 69 264 | 0.89 1489 329,869 [1114.4| 1,217,793
1367 1969 1323 42 323 |1 1.00 1812 287,092 | 888.8 | 1,504,885
1512 1970 |152 213 109 | 0.72 1921 138,997 | 914.4 | 1,643,882
1407 1971 |335 30 96 | 0.29 2017 248,843 | 742.8 | 1,892,725
1280 1972 313 52 0] 0.00 2017 238,872 | 763.2 4} 2,131,597
1262 1973 {339 26 0] 0.00 2017 246,621 | 727.5{( 2,378,218

1974 1366 0] 0.00 2017 230,582 | 630.0| 2,608,800
1092 1975 | 356 9 0| 0.00 2017 206,278 | 579.4( 2,815,078

1976 | 340 25 0| 0.00 2017 191,954 | 564.6| 3,007,032
1012 1977 | 353 12 01 0.00 2017 190,858 | 540.7| 3,197,890

1978 | 368 0 356 | 0.97 2373 181,173 | 492.3| 3,379,063
1020 1979 | 355 10 396 | 1.12 2769 157,768 | 444.4) 3,536,831
2-5-81 1980 {360 5 368 | 1.02 3137 160,931 | 447.0f 3,697,762
1037 -
5-12-81 [1981 | 295 70 315 | 1.07 3452 129,774 | 439.9( 3,827,536
992

1982 |185 180 267 | 1.44 3719 96,413 | 521.2) 3.923,949
7-12-83
1132 1983 | 145 220 127 | 0.88 3846 75,708 | 522.1} 3,999,657
1526 1984 | 152 213 206 | 1.36 4052 60,147 | 395.7| 4,059,804
852 1985 117 126 176 1.50 4228 62,361 533.01 4,122,165

thru Apgust
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3 CYCLES X 13 DIVISIONS PER INCH

FEDERAL WELL NO. 3
1-34-25N-6W, Rio Arriba County, NM
Basin Dakota Pool
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UN I TED S'I AT ES SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE®* ‘ Form apnproved.

(Sreother - Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5.

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR s;rurtumﬁ on | 5— e l

Ty - A r o
reverne side, | P VEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY °F 0fAn13A
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* I P AUOTIRR O R

Form 9-330
(Rev. 5-63)

la. TYPE OF WELL: (\’\lém ;‘,ﬁ, ] DRY D Other 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NaME
b. TYPE OF COMILETION:
NEW wWonRK DEFP- PLUG T DIFF. - =
WELT, OVER LN BACK L EESVR. L.. Other . 8. Fll\”n.“]on l.L{sF}t‘NAi\th
2. NAME OF OPERATOR ) redern n
J. Grevory Yerrion & Asscciates 9. weLL No.
— [ — Ve
3. ADDRESS UF OPERATOR 4 3'
e 0. Box 507, Farrington » Ve MHe 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
i Haadn

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordunce wilh any State requirements)*

o] ] adl 1" ™ .
At surface 14500 FFL & 11907 LT 137 SEC., T, R, M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY
o Angy ea
- B PGe L3 PR A Y B AR enE
At top prod. interval reported below SAaRe OECa "~§ RS AUt
At total depth Carrn
(14, PERMIT No. DATE ISSUED 771712 counTy or ‘13, sTatE
- . PARISH o
l 10«2=63 o e e MNex,
15. DATE SPUDDED | 16. DATE I.D. REACHED | 13. DATE COMPL. (Keady to prod.) 18, ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, BTc.)* | 19. ELEV. CASINGUEAD
! e - .
1063 | | 10-06m03 €383 5L 6307 XB £353
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22, (F MULTIPLE COMPL., 123 INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
= vy % _Br i HOW MaSY* . DRILLED BY TS
(71‘) -‘I* u | s I | — ),,,_,, 1A __l -
24, PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION —TOF, BOTTOM, NAME (MD avh TVD}* [ 25 WAS DIRECTIONAL
SURVEY MADE
(51F - €652 Daitota. . : l o
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER 1LOGS RUN T R 27. WAS WELT, CORED
UieInduction snd Germa Tay Acoustic : de
CASING RFCORD (Report all stnnne set in woll)
I'Wﬁf(ﬁi._Ln_f/rT. PEPTM BET (Mp) [ woLE BIZE © CEMENTING KBCORD " AMOUNT r.;,",”“, )
| oh 232 12-1/h | 160 anx '
[ 7 2] h [l - - 0=
19541045 & £T12 7=T/E ! 750 8ax R
117 Ftnge Collap at 7237 | D sax
\ 0 ] — |” o
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOY (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (Mp) S1ZE I DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD)
avmoRnT LS T e
31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 32, A(‘ﬂ) SHOT, FRACTURE CEMENT SQUEEZE ETC,
£518.27 1) heles DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) | AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATRRIAL U'SED
65&‘}“{__»‘5\) 23 holes 9 LD 1Y) D00 L watar, b VA Y L.lq
GRALLNH2 24 holes Rt “m.rell J=T1T 7er 1000 l'F"
i i RN 210 17 SAN
l 1‘7 ruii ¥ oAl gealemr
33.* PRODUCTION
DATE FIKST PRODUCTION I PRODI'CTION METHOU ([ lowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump) WELL STATUS (Producing or
shut-i
107563 Tlowing Vhuh-in
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHGKE SIZE | FRUD'N. FOR OIL—RBL. GAS— MOF WATER—BBL. GAS-OIL RATIO
PEST PERIOD P
r h" ? , - ’}7(’:3 | ™ -
11663 3 ¥ —_— | e B
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSI'RE | CALCULATED 01, - BBL. GAS— -MCF. WATER-- -BBL. OIL GRAVITY-AFI (CORR.)
Lo 24-HOUR RATE 6 s,,
383 psir 1242 voig —— 5 | - ' h1s52 | - -

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY
W,
fvalting TPHG gns connection J. Oragory Merrion
35.118T OF ATTACHMENTS » —

‘

361 bereby certify that the foregolng and attachied information is complete and correct as determined from all available records
d .
Originad Signs ‘ Operator 11-1bk-f%
SIGNED .| Gregory-Merrion. TITLE : ——— DATE —

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)
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FEDERAL WELL NO. 3-E

The Federal Well No. 3-E was completed on 6-9-80 in the NE{SE}
section 34,T25N,R.6W., BROWN dot on Plat II, with an initial potential
of 2227 MCF/day. This well has experienced very erratic production
with several 4 month total shut-in time periods. This appears to have
affected this well adversely as compared to the Federal Well No. 3,
possibly because this is a new well and more sensitive to extended shut-
ins. Comparing this well to the Salazar well No. 4-E, which is also
a new in-fill well, a 4-month or greater total shut-in period would
be damaging, so the Salazar No. 4-E is on the verge of experiencing
irreversible damage this month. A BHP/z vs. Cumulative Production anal-
ysis indicates that Gas-In-Place for this well is about 1.1 BCF (this
may be low due to limited pressure information), with assumed 857 re-
covery yielding Recoverable Reserves of .935 BCF. To date the well
has recovered .407 BCF. A decline plot (hampered by the erratic pro-
duction) indicates that recovery will only be about .677 BCF. This
means a loss of predicted recovery of .258 BCF or 27.67% of producible
reserves. This would indicate that the well is not being produced for

long enough periods, at sufficient volume, on a regular basis to remove

the water adequately. Damage appears to be occurring and may prove

to be irreversible.



WELL NAME Federal Well No. 3-E
WELL LOCATION I-34-25N-6W

PRODUCTION TABLE

Completion Date

6-9-80

Initial Potential 2227 MCF/day

Perfs 6509-6720 Initial Pressure SICP = 1600 psia
Initial GOR/Gravity  .696
DATE PRODUCTION OIL/H,0| RATE CUMULATIVE GAS RATE CUMULATIVE
SICP DAYS / PRODUCTION /Day WATER PRODUCTION /Day
psia SHUT-IN BBLS WATER BBLS MCF MCF
1980
1600 8. |15 16 50 }3.33 50 8496 566. 4 8496
9 30 0 45 1.50 95 14012 467.1 22508
10 31 0 47 11.52 142 13669 440.9 36177
12-5-80 11 30 49 1.63 191 13082 436.1 49259
1312 12 26 5 25 .96 216 10241 393.9 59500
YTotalfl32 31 {473 216 1.64 216 59500 450.8 59500
1981
1 29 2 15 .52 231 12300 424.1 71800
2 28 0 12 .43 243 10870 388.2 82670
3 31 10 .32 253 12048 388.6 94718
4 30 0 11 .37 264 11148 371.6 105866
5 25 0 }0.00 264 2255 375.8 108121
6 30 0 }0.00 264 0 0.0 108121
7 31 0 12 .39 276 13741 443,3 121862
8 31 10 .32 286 11596 374.1 133458
9 30 8 .27 294 10713 357.1 144171
10 31 0 10 .32 304 10661 343.9 154832
11 30 0 10 .33 314 10249 341.6 165081
12 31 0 12 .39 326 10312 332.6 175393
YTotalj308 57 | 568 110 .36 326 115893 376.3 175393
1982
1 31 0 14 .45 340 10300 332.3 185693
2 28 0 12 .43 352 9201 328.6 194894
3 26 5 15 .58 367 9140 351.5 204034
4 28 2 14 .50 381 8507 303.8 212541
5-13-82
812 5 21 10 16 .76 397 7125 339.3 219666




PRODUCTION TABLE

WELL NAME Federal Well No. 3-E continued Completion Date
WELL LOCATION Initial Potential
Perfs Initial Pressure
Initial GOR/Gravity
DATE PRODUCTION OIL/H,O| RATE CUMULATIVE GAS RATE CUMULATIVE
Sicp DAYS / PRODUCTION | /Day WATER PRODUCTION | /Day
psia SHUT-IN BBLS WATER BBLS MCF MCF
6 - 125 5 15 [0.60 412 8995 359.8 228661
7 17 14 20 ]1.18 432 7037 413.9 235698
8 110 21 9 .90 441 5592 539.2 241290
9 0 30 0.00 441 0 0.0 241290
10 31 0.00 441 0 0.0 241290
11 24 .83 446 3604 600.7 244894
12 31 0 14 45 460 10420 336.1 255314
YTotal] 223 142 |576 134 .60 460 79921 358.4 255314
1983
1 31 0 15 .48 475 9723 313.6 265037
2 28 0 12 .43 487 7961 284.3 272998
3 10 21 7 .70 494 3021 302.1 276019
4 13 17 7 .54 501 5784 444.9 281803
5 31 0 _10.00 501 0 .0 281803
6 30 0 |0.00 501 0 .0 281803
7 31 0 ]0.00 501 0 .0 281803
8 0 31 0 0.00 501 - 0 0.0 281803
9 14 16 10 .71 511 7718 551.3 289521
0-13-83 -
1132 10 8 23 9 1.12 520 3133 391.6 292654
11 4 26 8 (2.00 528 1187 296.8 293841
12 31 0 16 .52 544 12241 394.9 306082
YTotalll 39 226 |374 84 .61 544 50768 365.2 306082
1984
1 23 8 7 .30 551 5777 251.2 311859
2 0 29 0 }0.00 551 0 0.0 311859
3 0 31 0 {0.00 551 0 0.0 311859




PRODUCTION TABLE

WELL NAME Federal Well No. 3-E continued Completion Date
WELL LOCATION Initial Potential
Perfs Initial Pressure
Initial GOR/Gravity
